
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Draft 2012 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 047 Place: 00000Area: GILPIN COUNTY

5,441

49

5,392

3,560

2,460

5,463

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Tony PetersonContact Person: 303-951-3675Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: tpetersen@co.gilpin.co.usAddress: Box 366, 203 Eureka, Central City, 80427

  7-1-2011

5,450

2.19

30.90Vacancy Rate:

1,100

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

303-582-5831

49

5,414

2,471

2.19

30.67

1,093

49

5,401

3,568

2,465

2.19

30.91

1,103

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

4

4

22

0

0

0

0

0

4

3,564

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

 7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

49

5,392

2.19

3,560

2,460

1,100

30.90

 AdjCensus

5,441

  7-1-2012

5,464

49

5,415

2.19

3,584

2,471

1,113

31.05

 2011-12

0

0

0

0

0

16

16

0 

0

0

0

0

2011-12

7-1-2012

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Draft 2012 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 047 Place: 07025Area: Black Hawk

118

0

118

69

51

118

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Cynthia  LinkerContact Person: Community Planning and Development 303-582-2239Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: clinker@cityofblackhawk.orgAddress: Box 68, 201 Selak

  7-1-2011

118

2.31

26.09Vacancy Rate:

18

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

303-582-0615

0

118

51

2.31

26.09

18

0

118

69

51

2.31

26.09

18

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

69

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

 7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

118

2.31

69

51

18

26.09

 AdjCensus

118

  7-1-2012

118

0

118

2.31

69

51

18

26.09

 2011-12

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 

0

0

0

0

2011-12

7-1-2012

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Draft 2012 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 047 Place: 12910Area: Central City (Part)

663

0

663

487

342

668

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Lynnette HaileyContact Person: Manager 303-582-5817Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: CentercityCo.Manager@netzero.comAddress: P. O. Box 249, 141 Nevada street, Central City, 80427

  7-1-2011

666

1.94

29.77Vacancy Rate:

145

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

303-582-5251

0

668

345

1.94

29.45

144

0

666

489

344

1.94

29.65

145

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

0

0

0

0

0

2

489

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

 7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

663

1.94

487

342

145

29.77

 AdjCensus

663

  7-1-2012

669

0

669

1.94

493

345

148

30.02

 2011-12

0

0

0

0

0

4

4

0 

0

0

0

0

2011-12

7-1-2012

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Draft 2012 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 047 Place: 99990Area: Unincorp. Area

4,660

49

4,611

3,004

2,067

4,677

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Tony PetersonContact Person: 303-951-3673Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: tpetersen@co.gilpin.co.usAddress: Box 429, 203 Eureka, Central City, 80427

  7-1-2011

4,666

2.23

31.19Vacancy Rate:

937

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

303-582-5831

49

4,628

2,075

2.23

30.97

931

49

4,617

3,010

2,070

2.23

31.23

940

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

4

4

8

0

0

0

0

0

2

3,006

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

 7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

49

4,611

2.23

3,004

2,067

937

31.19

 AdjCensus

4,660

  7-1-2012

4,677

49

4,628

2.23

3,022

2,075

947

31.34

 2011-12

0

0

0

0

0

12

12

0 

0

0

0

0

2011-12

7-1-2012

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us




